

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3316 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Shri. Narinderjit Singh S/o. Late Shri NaunidhPETITIONER
Singh, Thr. P.o.a. Dhani Ram Sharma And Ors
V/S

Shri. Pawan Kumar Verma S/o. Shri. RamRESPONDENT
Chander Verma And Others

HARNISH RAJESH GADHIA for Petitioner
(FOR R 3) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 14th June, 2024

P.C. :

Further two weeks time granted for supplying correct address of
R-1 and 2, for issuance of notice failing which, put up the matter
for dismissal as against said respondent.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)