



WRIT PETITION NO. 3316/2023

-

Coram : Registrar(Judicial)
Dated : 27.09.2024

Office has put up a note that the conditional order dated 02.08.2024 needs to be recalled. As per the office note, in view of the order dated 02.08.2024, the petitioner had to take steps for serving respondent nos. 1 and 2 within four weeks i.e. upto 30.08.2024. However, it appears that the petitioner has not taken steps for serving the aforesaid respondents within the stipulated time and even the office has failed to take note of dismissal of the aforesaid respondents on record in view of conditional order dated 02.08.2024.

Now, the counsel for the petitioner has filed CAW No. 2348/2024 seeking permission to supply correct address of respondent no. 1 and 2. The said application is filed on 03.09.2024 i.e. beyond the stipulated time. Since the office has failed to take note of dismissal of the matter against the aforesaid respondents, the present CAW needs to be taken out for disposal by recalling the order dated 02.08.2024. Thus order dated 02.08.2024 is recalled.

The concerned staff members are hereby warned to be careful in complying the conditional orders.

Dated: 27.09.2024

(D.P. Satawalekar)
Registrar(Judicial)